APN: 005-010-53

Send Tax Statements To: Colleen Thorn et al 9459 Argonne Way Forestville, CA 95436

When recorded return to: Copenhaver & McConnell, P.C. 950 Idaho Street Elko, NV 89801 EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00
\$35.00 Pgs=3 05/16/2018 11:25 AM
COPENHAVER & MCCONNELL, PC
LISA HOEHNE, RECORDER E07

## QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR CONSIDERATION RECEIVED, S. COLLEEN THORN, as Successor Trustee of the ALTA P. MARVIN REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST dated July 19,1989, as Grantor, does hereby forever quitclaim and transfer to COLLEEN THORN and BONNIE ROSSI, as joint tenants with rights of survivorship, as Grantees, and to their heirs and assigns, forever, the property located in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

The Southeast Quarter (SE¼) of the Southwest Quarter (SW¼), Section 13, Township 31 North, Range 48 East, M.D.B.M., as per Government Survey.

RESERVING THEREFROM an easement of 30 feet along all boundaries for ingress and egress, with power to dedicate.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

SUBJECT TO all taxes and assessments, reservations, exceptions, easements, rights of way, limitations, covenants, conditions, restrictions, terms, liens, charges and licenses affecting the property of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the property, with the appurtenances to the Grantees, and their heirs, personal representatives and assigns, forever.

SIGNED this 3rd day of April 2018.

GRANTOR:

ALTA P. MARVIN REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST

S. COLLEEN THORN, Successor Trustee

State of California County of Sonoma

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of , 2018, by S. COLLEEN THORN, as Successor Trustee of the ALTA P. MARVIN REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST dated July 19,1989.

🛊 SEE ATTACHED 🛊

NOTARY PUBLIC

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	\$100 mm   100 mm   10
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not tr	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ne truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	~
County of SONOMA	
( /_	N BURNS (notary public)
personally appeared Colleen W	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
ARA S. Colleen	Name(s) of Signer(s)
supported to the within instrument and acknowledge	evidence to be the person whose name is is are edged to me that he sne/they executed the same in the her signature and on the instrument the person (s), teo, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
SEAN BURNS COMM, #2144198 m	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	TIONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Deal Document Date: Nave
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Lollen Makin Thorn Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Andividual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:
Organic to Friedrice Germany.	Signer Is Representing:
20044	

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

4 8	P3		FO	R RECC	RDER	S OPTION	AL USE	ONLY
	Parcel Number (s)		Do	cument/	nstrum	ent#	_:	
	)10-53		Boo	ok:		Page:		
c)			Dai	ite of Red	cording		- N	
d)	maxic.		Not	tes:				
-						<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	-	
2. Type of P	roperty:						\	1
a) x Vacant	t Land	b)	Single Fam R	Res.	J. C.			l
*	/Twnhse	d)	2-4 Plex			The state of the s		\ \
e) Apt. BI		f)	Comm'l/Ind'l				The Real Property lies, the Post of the Po	.\ \
g) Agricul I) Other	lturai	h)	Mobile Home					7 (
3. Total Value	e/Sales Price of Prope	rtv:		¢	No.	0.00	-	
Deed in Lieu	of Foreclosure Only (val	lue of prop	ertv)	\$	The Parket	0.00		700
Transfer Tax		ac or prop	erty)	Φ.		0.00		The same of the sa
	Transfer Tax Due:	/		Φ	L.	76.		,
real reperty	Hansier rax bue.			Ф	<b>%</b> .	0.00		
4. If Exemption	n Claimad:				Α.	1		
		275 000 0	. N		- 1			
a. Hansier ra	ax Exemption, per NRS	375.090, 8	section: /		- /			
b. Explain Rea	ason for Exemption. A	transter tro	m a trust wit	thout c	onside	eration.		
			1	/	/	/		
<ol><li>Partial Inter</li></ol>	est: Percentage being t	ransferred	: %	\/	1			
			1	W.				
The undersign	ned declares and acknowledge	wledges, u	inder penalt	v of pe	riurv.	pursuant	to NR	S 375 060
and NRS 375	5.110, that the informat	tion provid	ed is correc	t to the	e hes	t of their	inform	ation and
belief, and ca	an be supported by do	cumentati	on if called	unon	to sut	netantiata	tho ir	formation
provided here	in. Furthermore, the dis	allowance	of any claim	ned ev	omntic	os or oth	י נוופי וו	normation
of additional ta	ax due, may result in a p	nenalty of 1	0% of the ta	av dua	simpud blue ir	otoroct at	10/ 50	r manth
	and, may result in a p	ochaity on	070 Of the ta	ax due	pius ii	ilerest at	170 pe	er montn.
Pursuant to I	NRS 375.030, the Buye	r and Sall	or chall ha i	iainth.	~~~		12 - 1-1 -	
additional an	sount awad A	and Sen	er shan be j	omary	and s	everally	liable	tor any
Signature	Duit Owed.		\_ \					
				city - C				
Signature	-		Capa	city - G	irante	ee .		
051150400								
	ANTOR) INFORMATIO	N	BUYER (G			<b>IFORMA</b>	TION	
	UIRED)			EQUIR				
Print Name:	Alta P. Marvin Revo	cable	Print Name	e: C	ollee	n Thorn	& Bon	nie Rossi
	Living Trust							
Address:	9459 Argonne Way		Address:	9	459 A	rgonne \	Nav	
City:	Forestville		City:		orest		· J	
State:	CA Zip: 95436		State:		Α	Zip: 954	136	
~~84D 4 \$ 11\/:~:	FRANK REAL PARTIES					-		
	ERSON REQUESTING							
	F NOT THE SELLER O		•					
Print Name:	Copenhaver & McCo	onnell, PC	Esc	crow#	:			
Address:	950 Idaho Street							
City:	Elko / State	e: Nevada	Zip: 89801					

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)